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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Rafał BIEL Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka 13 7 540 - 1

2 Dariusz POLOCZEK Koło PZW nr. 28 Knurów 14 4 445 - 2

3 Jan SIENKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 43 Pyskowice 10 4 335 - 3

4 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 2 4 300 - 4

5 Ryszard ADAMEK Koło PZW nr. 27 Klimontów 15 4 290 - 5

6 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 8 3 915 - 6

7 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu 16 3 780 - 7

8 Bernardyn ENGLER Koło PZW nr. 92 Halemba 18 3 750 - 8

9 Waldemar SZYMANOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 12 Dąbrowa G. 4 3 485 - 9

10 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 1 3 070 - 10

11 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr. 40 Leśnik Olkusz 3 2 410 - 11

12 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu 12 2 185 - 12

13 Marek DEPOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice K-ce 9 2 155 - 13

14 Przemysław DUDEK Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom 5 1 770 - 14

15 Grzegorz WITES Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet 11 1 500 - 15

16 Alojzy RIEDEL Koło PZW nr. 86 KWK Śląsk 6 1 020 - 16

17 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu 17 0 1 18,5

17 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu 7 0 1 18,5

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

23.08.2020, 13:41

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

Zawody Spławikowe

Prezesów Kół i członków Zarządu Okręgu

Moczury w Knurowie, 23 sierpnia 2020r.

OPEN
Sektor
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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Bogusław LECH Zarząd Okręgu 21 4 335 - 1

2 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia 22 4 170 - 2

3 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 42 Poręba 29 2 855 - 3

4 Jerzy JURECKI Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory 25 1 040 - 4

5 Mariusz OCZKI OKW PZW 31 960 - 5

6 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 23 910 - 6

7 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 24 740 - 7

8 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu 19 410 - 8

9 Rudolf GOJ Koło PZW nr. 38 Brzezinka 28 230 - 9

10 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 27 225 - 10

11 Zygmunt WITKOWSKI OKR PZW 32 90 - 11

12 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice 35 0 - 14,5

12 Piotr ĆWIK Koło PZW nr. 46 SGL Racibórz 36 0 - 14,5

12 Joachim KLENCZAR Koło PZW nr. 51 Ruda Śl. 30 0 - 14,5

12 Antoni PŁACHETKA Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów 33 0 - 14,5

12 Janusz BUDNY Koło PZW nr. 96 Czerwionka 34 0 - 14,5

17 Robert SITO Zarząd Okręgu 26 0 1 15,5

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

23.08.2020, 13:41

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

Zawody Spławikowe
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Moczury w Knurowie, 23 sierpnia 2020r.

Sektor B
OPEN
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karne
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1 Andrzej STOKFISZ Zarząd Okręgu 51 1 505 - 1

2 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr. 13 Gliwice 38 695 - 2

3 Krystian SOWADA Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice 52 565 - 3

4 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos 49 405 - 4

5 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu 41 370 - 5

6 Damian WALASZEK Koło PZW nr. 56 Świętochłowice 43 250 - 6

7 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 37 180 - 7

8 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet 44 25 - 8

9 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu 53 10 - 9

10 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 54 5 - 10

11 Jan RUSNAK Koło PZW nr. 25 Szopienice K-ce 40 0 - 14,5

11 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice 45 0 - 14,5

11 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 76 Fiat Auto Pol. 50 0 - 14,5

11 Andrzej KULIK Koło PZW nr. 82 Łaziska Górne 46 0 - 14,5

11 Wojciech GELLER Koło PZW nr. 99 Ziemowit 42 0 - 14,5

11 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Zarząd Okręgu 48 0 - 14,5

11 Mirosław IWAŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu 39 0 - 14,5

18 Jan WOŹNIOK Koło PZW nr. 83 Boguszowice 47 0 1 15,5

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

23.08.2020, 13:41

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

Zawody Spławikowe

Prezesów Kół i członków Zarządu Okręgu

Moczury w Knurowie, 23 sierpnia 2020r.
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Zajęte 
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Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW
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Punkty

karne
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1 Rafał BIEL Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka A-13 7 540 0 1

2 Bogusław LECH Zarząd Okręgu B-21 4 335 0 1

3 Andrzej STOKFISZ Zarząd Okręgu C-51 1 505 0 1

4 Dariusz POLOCZEK Koło PZW nr. 28 Knurów A-14 4 445 0 2

5 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia B-22 4 170 0 2

6 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr. 13 Gliwice C-38 695 0 2

7 Jan SIENKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 43 Pyskowice A-10 4 335 0 3

8 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 42 Poręba B-29 2 855 0 3

9 Krystian SOWADA Koło PZW nr. 100 Siemianowice C-52 565 0 3

10 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. A-2 4 300 0 4

11 Jerzy JURECKI Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory B-25 1 040 0 4

12 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 78 Jas Mos C-49 405 0 4

13 Ryszard ADAMEK Koło PZW nr. 27 Klimontów A-15 4 290 0 5

14 Mariusz OCZKI OKW PZW B-31 960 0 5

15 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu C-41 370 0 5

16 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice A-8 3 915 0 6

17 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica B-23 910 0 6

18 Damian WALASZEK Koło PZW nr. 56 Świętochłowice C-43 250 0 6

19 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu A-16 3 780 0 7

20 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków B-24 740 0 7

21 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto C-37 180 0 7

22 Bernardyn ENGLER Koło PZW nr. 92 Halemba A-18 3 750 0 8

23 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu B-19 410 0 8

24 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet C-44 25 0 8

25 Waldemar SZYMANOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 12 Dąbrowa G. A-4 3 485 0 9

26 Rudolf GOJ Koło PZW nr. 38 Brzezinka B-28 230 0 9

27 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu C-53 10 0 9

Zawody Spławikowe

Prezesów Kół i członków Zarządu Okręgu

Moczury w Knurowie, 23 sierpnia 2020r.

OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE
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28 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia A-1 3 070 0 10

29 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom B-27 225 0 10

30 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom C-54 5 0 10

31 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr. 40 Leśnik Olkusz A-3 2 410 0 11

32 Zygmunt WITKOWSKI OKR PZW B-32 90 0 11

33 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu A-12 2 185 0 12

34 Marek DEPOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice K-ce A-9 2 155 0 13

35 Przemysław DUDEK Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom A-5 1 770 0 14

36 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice B-35 0 0 14,5

36 Jan RUSNAK Koło PZW nr. 25 Szopienice K-ce C-40 0 0 14,5

36 Piotr ĆWIK Koło PZW nr. 46 SGL Racibórz B-36 0 0 14,5

36 Joachim KLENCZAR Koło PZW nr. 51 Ruda Śl. B-30 0 0 14,5

36 Zbigniew ŻUREK Koło PZW nr. 63 Wojkowice C-45 0 0 14,5

36 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 76 Fiat Auto Pol. C-50 0 0 14,5

36 Andrzej KULIK Koło PZW nr. 82 Łaziska Górne C-46 0 0 14,5

36 Antoni PŁACHETKA Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów B-33 0 0 14,5

36 Janusz BUDNY Koło PZW nr. 96 Czerwionka B-34 0 0 14,5

36 Wojciech GELLER Koło PZW nr. 99 Ziemowit C-42 0 0 14,5

36 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Zarząd Okręgu C-48 0 0 14,5

36 Mirosław IWAŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu C-39 0 0 14,5

48 Grzegorz WITES Koło PZW nr. 80 Milmet A-11 1 500 0 15

49 Jan WOŹNIOK Koło PZW nr. 83 Boguszowice C-47 0 1 15,5

49 Robert SITO Zarząd Okręgu B-26 0 1 15,5

51 Alojzy RIEDEL Koło PZW nr. 86 KWK Śląsk A-6 1 020 0 16

52 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu A-17 0 1 18,5

52 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu A-7 0 1 18,5
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OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

23.08.2020, 13:42

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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